## RECEIVED DEC 04, 2018 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-181016 SUB 01/29/19

Tariff No. 14 Original Page No. 28

Company Name/Permit Number: Waste Management of Washington, Inc./G-237

Registered Trade Name: Waste Management of Greater Wenatchee

## <u>Item 120 – Drums</u>

Type of Service	Rate Per Drum, Per Pickup
Regular Route Service	\$
Special Pickup	\$

## <u>Item 130 – Litter Receptacles and Litter Toters</u>

	Rate Per Receptacle,
Company-owned Receptacle	Per pick up
Size or Type: 35-gal. Bear Resistant Cart	\$ 2.40 ( <b>N</b> )
Size or Type: 64-gal. Bear Resistant Cart	\$ 2.55 ( <b>N</b> )
Size or Type: 96-gal. Bear Resistant Cart	\$ 2.70 ( <b>N</b> )

Note 1: The monthly rates reflected above are being assessed to reflect the additional cost of these specialized carts and the time necessary to unlock and lock the locking device on the cart to service. These rates are to be added to the to the corresponding cart size collection rates in Item 100. (C)

## **Item 150 – Loose and Bulky Material**

Special trips: Time rates in Item 160 apply.

Regular Route:

-		Additional cubic		Carry Charge
	1 to 4 cubic yards	yards	Minimum Charge	Per each 5 feet over
	Rate per Yard	Rate per Yard	Per Pickup	8 feet
Bulky materials	\$ 15.16	\$13.85	\$ 15.16	\$
Loose material				
(customer load)	\$	\$	\$	\$
Loose material				
(Company load)	\$ 15.16	\$ 13.85	\$ 15.16	\$

Issued by: Michael A. Weinstein, Senior Pricing Manager, Pacific Northwest Market Area				
Issue date: December 4, 2018		Effective date: March 1, 2019		
(For Official Use Only)				
Docket No. TG-	Date:	By:		